AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO			PAGES <b>2</b>			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.  A100	3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y)  See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION	JISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTER	RED BY (If other than Item	6) CODE		
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	I.	9A. AMENDM	ENT OF SOLIC	ITATION NO.		
Bechtel National, Inc. 2435 Stevens Center Place Richland, WA 99352			10A. MODIFIC	SEE ITEM 11)  CATION OF CO.  C27-01RV1	NTRACT/ ORDE <b>4136</b>	ER NO.
		10B. DATED	(SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE	FACILITY CODE		Decen	nber 11, 20	00	
11. THIS I	TEM APPLIES TO AMEN	DMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS			
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which include RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT of this amendment you desire to change an offer already su solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the operation of the control of the co	to the hour and date specified in the Loopies of the amendment; (b) By des a reference to the solicitation of OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DAT abmitted, such change may be maining hour and date specified.  **DIFFERSTAND TO MODIFICATION OF THE CONTRACT/ORDER**  **OSPECIFICATION OF THE CHANGES STAND OF FAR 43.103(b).**  **ED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUT TO THE A	control of a contr	as amended, by one of the receipt of this amendmer numbers. FAILURE OF YECIFIED MAY RESULT IN or letter, provided each teach t	nt on each copy OUR ACKNOW REJECTION O ellegram or lette  DERS, 4.	y of the offer //LEDGEMENT * F YOUR OFFER PR makes refere	TO BE R. If by virtue ence to the
	s required to sign this docu					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ( See Continuation Page (s)  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	Organized by UCF section heading the section h	or 10A, as hereto 16A. NAME AN <b>Tho</b> i	ŕ	nchanged and	in full force and	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE S	SIGNED
		ORIGINAL	SIGNED BY		8/1	3/07
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signa	ature of Contracting Office	cer)		

## **Purpose of Modification:**

The purpose of this modification is to obligate and de-obligate funds to the following accounts. The net effect is an addition of \$13,900,000.00.

TOTAL			<u>\$13,900,000.00</u>
PT	01250	1111187	(\$14,400,000.00)
HLW	01250	1111186	(\$1,700,000.00)
BOF	01250	1111185	\$1,000,000.00
LAB	01250	1111184	\$7,000,000.00
LAW	01250	1111183	\$22,000,000.00

## **Description of Modification:**

1. The table in clause B.2(a) "Obligation and Availability of Funds," is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following table, which reflects the new total amount of funding by control point:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority
	01250	1110401	\$3,006,205,907.70
LAW	01250	1111183	\$339,823,615.59
LAB	01250	1111184	\$98,587,190.14
BOF	01250	1111185	\$111,613,122.97
HLW	01250	1111186	\$239,633,247.27
PT	01250	1111187	\$293,559,662.16
Total of Budgetary Control Points		Points	\$4,089,422,745.83

- 2. The fiscal year 2007 funds provided by this modification are restricted by the John Warner National Defense Authorization Act for FY 2007, as described in ORP Letter No. 06-OPA-089, dated October 18, 2006.
- 3. All other terms and conditions to remain the same.